Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Louis Toth	10/13/2008
Daniele Marin	10/15/2008
Lisa Ho	10/15/2008
Rendon Nelson	10/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

Name:	Duke University
Street Address:	2812 Erwin Road
Internal Address:	Suite 306
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12253889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500679213

Fax Number: (314)584-4061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-584-4080 Phone:

ldavis@smalliplaw.com Email:

DEAN D. SMALL THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP Correspondent Name:

PATENT

REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0532

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725T
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 233421 (553-1424)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan Reno Sotiriou

Total Attachments: 4

source=233421Assignment17OCT2008#page1.tif source=233421Assignment17OCT2008#page2.tif source=233421Assignment17OCT2008#page3.tif source=233421Assignment17OCT2008#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0533

DOCKET NUMBER: 233421 (553-1424)

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

THOMAS LOUIS TOTH

of 15810 Laura Lane, Brookfield, WI 53005

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING BODY WEIGHT AND FAT CONTENT USING COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY DATA

	≥ ex	ecuted concur	rently he	rewith	,			
	file	ed on	hav	ing Se	rial Nun	nber		·
any	and all	applications	for pate	nt and	patents	therefrom	in	any

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NUMBER: 233421 (553-1424)

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Lums L. THOMAS LOUIS TO	Date: 10/13/2008
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of W	Date: 10/13/2008
Witnessed by: Signature Frank Printed Name of W	Date: 10/13/2098
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US THOMAS LOUIS TOTH	SE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF	SS.
This day of	, 2008, before me personally came the above-named personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/	we,		
LISA HO	,	, residing at 11201 Eastman Drive, Durham, NC 27705 ; , residing at 3600 Foxwood Place, Durham, NC 27705 ; , residing at 2616 Erwin Road, Apt. 1403, Durham, NC 27705 ;	and
		y) referred to as the Assignors, have, along with <u>Thomas Louis Toth</u> (if ain new and useful improvements in	non-Duke
		ARATUS FOR DETERMINING BODY WEIGHT AND FAT CONTENT USI GRAPHY DATA	NG .
for which an a	pplication	n for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,	
		laration for said application executed on even date herewith; blication having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on and accorded Serial Number, and was amended on (if ap	plicable);
WHE	REAS,	DUKE UNIVERSITY c/o OFFICE OF LICENSING & VENTURES 2812 ERWIN ROAD, SUITE 306 DURHAM, NC 27705	

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring our entire rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;

United States of America

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Daniele Marin, Lisa Ho AND Rendon Nelson, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, DUKE UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full and exclusive rights to the invention as described in said application, and our entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignors warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Datas	10-18-08	Siona
Date:	1V=10=(D	Signa

Signature: Daulele Harn

Date: 10-15-08

Signature: 77

Date: 10 - 15 - 08

Name: **PENDON NELSON**

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0537